## Steven M. Parrett, DDS, FAGD: A Pillar of Excellence in Dentistry and Education

A Trusted Expert in Dentistry, Dedicated to Over Four Decades of Patient-Centered Care and Educational Impact



**New York City, New York Jan 16, 2025 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Steven M. Parrett, DDS, FAGD, the esteemed Owner of Cumberland Valley Dental Care in Chambersburg, Pennsylvania, stands as a beacon of dedication, achievement, and leadership in the field of dentistry. With decades of experience and a commitment to patient care, Dr. Parrett continues to shape the future of dental health in his

community and beyond.

Dr. Parrett's journey in dentistry began with a Bachelor of Science Degree in Biology from Bowling Green State University in Ohio in 1973. He further honed his skills and knowledge by graduating with a Doctor of Dental Surgery Degree from The Ohio State University College of Dentistry in 1976. His professional career took off with a private practice in Chambersburg, where he served from 1978 to 1987, establishing a reputation for superior patient care and innovative practices.

In addition to his private practice, Dr. Parrett made significant contributions to the field as the Head of the Department of Dentistry at the Chillicothe Correctional Institute in Ohio during the late 1970s. Committed to lifelong learning, he has continually advanced his expertise through extensive continuing education, culminating in fellowship status with the Academy of General Dentistry (FAGD).

Dr. Parrett is an active member of numerous professional organizations, including the Pennsylvania Dental Association, the American Dental Association, and the Academy of Laser Dentistry, the American Academy of the History of Dentistry, and the International Dental Health Foundation. His leadership within the Cumberland Valley Dental Society, where he served as president, reflects his dedication to advancing dental practices and fostering community engagement.

In addition to his practice, Dr. Parrett has also made significant contributions to dental education. As Vice Chairman of the Library and Education Committee with Chambersburg Hospital Medical Staff since 1998, he has played a crucial role in promoting a culture of learning. His involvement as a member of the Dean's Faculty at the University of Maryland Baltimore College of Dental Surgery from 2006 to 2012 further underscores his commitment to educating future dental professionals.

Inspired by his childhood dentist and the doctor who treated him during illnesses, Dr. Parrett is passionate about setting a positive example for his patients. He prioritizes listening to their needs and concerns, ensuring they receive the highest standard of care.

Looking ahead, Dr. Parrett aspires to expand his role in teaching, mentoring, and speaking at conferences, particularly regarding the innovative use of Silver Diamine Fluoride. His dedication to the field of dentistry and his community remains unwavering, positioning him as a leader and innovator in dental health.

## Learn More About Dr. Steven M. Parrett:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3359036-Steven-Parrett-Dentist

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.



Your Health Contact

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Dr. Steven M. Parrett

See on IssueWire